

Adopted

Rejected

MINORITY COMMITTEE REPORT

MR. SPEAKER:

A minority of your Committee on Labor and Employment, which met on February 17, 2000 to consider Engrossed Senate Bill 52, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the House with the recommendation that it be amended as follows:

- 1 Page 1, delete lines 1 through 9.
- 2 Page 5, delete lines 2 through 42.
- 3 Delete pages 6 through 10.
- 4 Page 11, delete lines 1 through 17.
- 5 Page 21, line 30, before "for" insert "**and before July 1, 2000,**".
- 6 Page 21, between lines 37 and 38, begin a new line, block
7 indented and insert:
8 "**(7) With respect to injuries occurring on and after July 1,**
9 **2000, and before July 1, 2001, for each degree of permanent**
10 **impairment from one (1) to ten (10), one thousand dollars (\$1,000)**
11 **per degree; for each degree of permanent impairment from eleven**
12 **(11) to thirty-five (35), one thousand two hundred dollars (\$1,200)**
13 **per degree; for each degree of permanent impairment from**
14 **thirty-six (36) to fifty (50), two thousand dollars (\$2,000) per**
15 **degree; for each degree of permanent impairment above fifty (50),**
16 **two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500) per degree.**
17 **(8) With respect to injuries occurring on and after July 1,**
18 **2001, and before July 1, 2002, for each degree of permanent**
19 **impairment from one (1) to ten (10), one thousand two hundred**
20 **dollars (\$1,200) per degree; for each degree of permanent**
21 **impairment from eleven (11) to thirty-five (35), one thousand four**
22 **hundred dollars (\$1,400) per degree; for each degree of permanent**
23 **impairment from thirty-six (36) to fifty (50), two thousand four**
24 **hundred dollars (\$2,400) per degree; for each degree of permanent**
25 **impairment above fifty (50), three thousand (\$3,000) per degree."**
26 Page 22, line 16, delete "seven" and insert "**eight**".
27 Page 22, line 16, delete "ninety-two" and insert "**twenty-two**".

- 1 Page 22, line 17, delete "\$792" and insert "**\$822**".
- 2 Page 22, line 19, delete "twenty-two" and insert "**eighty-two**".
- 3 Page 22, line 20, delete "\$822" and insert "**\$882**".
- 4 Page 22, line 22, delete "eight" and insert "**nine**".
- 5 Page 22, line 22, delete "fifty-two" and insert "**forty-two**".
- 6 Page 22, line 23, delete "\$852" and insert "**\$942**".
- 7 Page 22, line 25, delete "eight hundred eighty-two" and insert "**one**
- 8 **thousand two**".
- 9 Page 22, line 25, delete "\$882" and insert "**\$1,002**".
- 10 Page 31, line 16, delete "sixty-four" and insert "**seventy-four**".
- 11 Page 31, line 17, delete "\$264,000" and insert "**\$274,000**".
- 12 Page 31, line 19, delete "seventy-four" and insert "**ninety-four**".
- 13 Page 31, line 20, delete "\$274,000" and insert "**\$294,000**".
- 14 Page 31, line 22, delete "two" and insert "**three**".
- 15 Page 31, line 22, delete "eighty-four" and insert "**fourteen**".
- 16 Page 31, line 23, delete "\$284,000" and insert "**\$314,000**".
- 17 Page 31, line 25, delete "two" and insert "**three**".
- 18 Page 31, line 25, delete "ninety-four" and insert "**thirty-four**".
- 19 Page 31, line 25, delete "\$294,000" and insert "**\$334,000**".
- 20 Page 53, line 21, after "1999," insert "**and before July 1, 2000,**".
- 21 Page 53, between lines 28 and 29, begin a new line, block
- 22 indented and insert:
- 23 **"(7) With respect to disablements occurring on and after July**
- 24 **1, 2000, and before July 1, 2001, for each degree of permanent**
- 25 **impairment from one (1) to ten (10), one thousand dollars (\$1,000)**
- 26 **per degree; for each degree of permanent impairment from eleven**
- 27 **(11) to thirty-five (35), one thousand two hundred dollars (\$1,200)**
- 28 **per degree; for each degree of permanent impairment from**
- 29 **thirty-six (36) to fifty (50), two thousand dollars (\$2,000) per**
- 30 **degree; for each degree of permanent impairment above fifty (50),**
- 31 **two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500) per degree.**
- 32 **(8) With respect to disablements occurring on and after July**
- 33 **1, 2001, and before July 1, 2002, for each degree of permanent**
- 34 **impairment from one (1) to ten (10), one thousand two hundred**
- 35 **dollars (\$1,200) per degree; for each degree of permanent**
- 36 **impairment from eleven (11) to thirty-five (35), one thousand four**
- 37 **hundred dollars (\$1,400) per degree; for each degree of permanent**
- 38 **impairment from thirty-six (36) to fifty (50), two thousand four**
- 39 **hundred dollars (\$2,400) per degree; for each degree of permanent**
- 40 **impairment above fifty (50), three thousand (\$3,000) per degree."**
- 41 Page 54, line 13, delete "seven" and insert "**eight**".
- 42 Page 54, line 13, delete "ninety-two" and insert "**twenty-two**".

- 1 Page 54, line 14, delete "(\$792) and insert "**(\$822)**".
- 2 Page 54, line 16, delete "twenty-two" and insert "**eighty-two**".
- 3 Page 54, line 17, delete "(\$822)" and insert "**(\$882)**".
- 4 Page 54, line 19, delete "eight" and insert "**nine**".
- 5 Page 54, line 19, delete "fifty-two" and insert "**forty-two**".
- 6 Page 54, line 20, delete "(\$852)" and insert "**(\$942)**".
- 7 Page 54, line 22, delete "eight hundred eighty-two" and insert "**one**
- 8 **thousand two**".
- 9 Page 54, line 22, delete "(\$882)" and insert "**(\$1,002)**".
- 10 Page 61, line 42, delete "sixty-four" and insert "**seventy-four**".
- 11 Page 62, line 1, delete "(\$264,000)" and insert "**(\$274,000)**".
- 12 Page 62, line 4, delete "seventy-four" and insert "**ninety-four**".
- 13 Page 62, line 4, delete "(\$274,000)" and insert "**(\$294,000)**".
- 14 Page 62, line 6, delete "two" and insert "**three**".
- 15 Page 62, line 6, delete "eighty-four" and insert "**fourteen**".
- 16 Page 62, line 7, delete "(\$284,000)" and insert "**(\$314,000)**".
- 17 Page 62, line 9, delete "two" and insert "**three**".
- 18 Page 62, line 9, delete "ninety-four" and insert "**thirty-four**".
- 19 Page 62, line 10, delete "(\$294,000)" and insert "**(\$334,000)**".
- (Reference is to SB 52 as reprinted February 1, 2000.)

Representative Torr